
MINUTES SKI CROSS
Competition

Staff Course

Course description

Program for
07:15

8:40 9:10

9:30 10:10 YES

Men - 16 Finals 10:30 11:10

Women - Eight Finals 11:10 11:30

Finals 12:15 13:40

Award Ceremony

H
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TS

FIS SKI CROSS WORLD CUP

27-Jan-2024

Place Date

Team Captains' Meeting of Participants 80 Women 18 Men 62

FIS Technical Delegate

FIS Race Director Name of course

Referee Elevation Start

Chief of Competition Finish

Start Referee Vertical Drop

Finish Referee Course Length

Chief of Course Number of Elements

Course Builder Number of Features

Course Designer

Technical Advisor

Video Controller

Connection Coach

Duration Start time Finish time

First run on lift for athletes

Gates

St.Moritz (SUI) 27 - 28 Jan 2024

KOPADZE Vakhtang GEO Jury

WALDNER Klaus FIS Jury Munt da san Murezzan

CRETIER Christian FIS Jury 2692 m

KUENZLER Sandro SUI Jury 2513 m

GUGGER Anne-Patricia SUI 180 m

PICENONI Andrea SUI 1200 m

ELMER Urs SUI 36 x

RAAFLAUB Martin,
WALDVOGEL Jonas & BOTT
Michael

SUI 22 x

PFAEFFLI Ralph, RAAFLAUB
Martin SUI

WALDSPURGER Dieter SUI

CRETIER Christian FIS

INSELSBACHER Lukas AUT

0:30

0:40

0:40

0:20

1:25

#4133

#3113

#4115

#4121

#4087

#4079

Out of the start gate : Wu tang - Wu tang - Step down Jump - Dragon back 2 roller up 2 roller down - Left negative - Inter 1 - turn - Double roller -
Step up roller - 1 roller down - Double roller - Right negative turn - 2 rollers - 3 rollers  - Step up jump - Step down jump - Left turn 1 roller in the
entry and step down at the exit - Inter2 - Step up jump  - 2 rollers - 4 rollers - Right bank turn - Step down jump - 2 rollers to the finish ( ICR5611.2
first roller )

Men starting from 1/8 finals - Women starting from Quarterfinals

12:15 12:39

12:39 12:51

12:51 13:03

13:03 13:10

13:10 13:17

13:17 13:19

13:19 13:28

13:28 13:36

immediaterly after the race in the finish area

Transponders are mandatory even during inspection and training
Skidoos to go back to start after Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals

28-Jan-2024

Inspection

Training

64-Men

EF-Women

EF-Men
QF-Women
QF-Men
SF-Women
SF-Men
break
F-Women
F-Men

Comments

Jury Inspection, Course Setting 7:30 8:30

Break / Course Preparation 9:10 9:30

Break / Course Preparation 10:10 10:25

Forerunners - Heats 10:25 10:30

Break / Course Preparation 11:30 12:15

Photographers on place 12:00

Forerunners - Heats 12:05 12:15

1:10

0:20

00:15

00:05

00:45

00:10

00:05: Admission until 9:05

RUNs: W 1 M 1

24"

12"

12"

7"

7"

2"

9"

8"


