

MINUTES SKI CROSS

Competition	ompetition FIS SKI CROSS WORLD		Place		Place	St.Moritz (SUI)			ate	27 - 28 .	Jan 202
Team Captains' Meeting	of 27-Jan-2024		Р	articipar	nts 80	Women		18 N	len .		62
Staff		Course									
FIS Technical Delegate	KOPADZE Vakhtang	GE0	Jury	/ #4133							
FIS Race Director	WALDNER Klaus	FIS	Jury	/ #3113	Name o	f course	Munt da san Murezzan				
Referee	CRETIER Christian	FIS	Jury	/ #4115	Elevation		Start			2692	m
Chief of Competition	KUENZLER Sandro	SUI	Jury	,			Finish			2513	m
Start Referee	GUGGER Anne-Patricia	SUI		#4121			Vertical Drop			180	m
Finish Referee	PICENONI Andrea	SUI	ı		Course		Length			1200	m
Chief of Course	ELMER Urs	SUI		#4087			Number of Elements			36	x
Course Builder	RAAFLAUB Martin, WALDVOGEL Jonas & BOTT Michael	sui					Number	of Featu	res	22	x
Course Designer	PFAEFFLI Ralph, RAAFLAUB Martin	sui									
Technical Advisor	WALDSPURGER Dieter	SUI		#4079							
Video Controller	CRETIER Christian	FIS									
Connection Coach	INSELSBACHER Lukas	AUT									

## **Course description**

Out of the start gate: Wu tang - Wu tang - Step down Jump - Dragon back 2 roller up 2 roller down - Left negative - Inter 1 - turn - Double roller - Step up roller - 1 roller down - Double roller - Right negative turn - 2 rollers - 3 rollers - Step up jump - Step down jump - Left turn 1 roller in the entry and step down at the exit - Inter2 - Step up jump - 2 rollers - 4 rollers - Right bank turn - Step down jump - 2 rollers to the finish (ICR5611.2 first roller)

	Program for 28	Duration	Start time	Finish time								
	First run on lift for athletes			07:15								
	Jury Inspection, Course Setting		1:10	7:30	8:30							
	Inspection		0:30	8:40	9:10	Admiss	ion un	til	9:05			
	Break / Course Preparation		0:20	9:10	9:30							
	Training		0:40	9:30	10:10	RUNs:	w	1	М	1	Gates	YES
	Break / Course Preparation		00:15	10:10	10:25		•		•		-	
	Forerunners - Heats		00:05	10:25	10:30							
	Men - 16 Finals		0:40	10:30	11:10							
		64-Men										
	Women - Eight Finals		0:20	11:10	11:30							
S		EF-Women										
	Break / Course Preparation		00:45	11:30	12:15							
	Photographers on place			12:00								
	Forerunners - Heats		00:10	12:05	12:15							
	Finals		1:25	12:15	13:40	Men sta	rting fro	om 1/8 1	finals -	Women	starting from Quarterfin	als
		EF-Men	24"	12:15	12:39							
		QF-Women	12"	12:39	12:51							
		QF-Men	12"	12:51	13:03							
		SF-Women	7"	13:03	13:10							
		SF-Men	7"	13:10	13:17							
		break	2"	13:17	13:19							
  		F-Women	9"	13:19	13:28							
		F-Men	8"	13:28	13:36							
	Award Ceremony					immedia	iterly a	fter the	race in	the finis	sh area	

## Comments

Transponders are mandatory even during inspection and training Skidoos to go back to start after Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals